

News Release

May. 29, 2020

Shinoken's Life care business starts "Kids Life", A daycare service for children with disabilities

Apple care, a subsidiary of Shinoken Wellness which manages the Life care business of Shinoken Group, has started "Kids Life", an after-school daycare service for children with disabilities as a new business and will start by opening "Kids Life Higashi-Fukuoka" in Fukuoka on June. 1, 2020.

Shinoken's Life care business steadily expands its business field

After-school daycare is where children with disabilities (mainly from Primary school to High school students) can be provided with the necessary training for improving living skills, the space for promoting interactions with society, along with aiming to wholesomely raise the children while providing the appropriate support through various experiences and interactions that take place besides at school or at home. Also, it plays an important role in supporting the parents to feel confidence in raising their children.

Shinoken is now expanding its Life care business field from the conventional elderly care business. Recently, Shinoken has entered a partnership with YUTAKA COLLEGE, which initiates education support for youngsters with intellectual disabilities.

By starting the after-school daycare "Kids Life", we intend to be of help for a wider range of people, which includes children with various disabilities, and their families.

"Kids Life" Starts from Fukuoka

Shinoken's first after-school daycare stars as "Kids Life Higashi-Fukuoka", on June. 1, 2020 in the second floor of the same building as "App Life Higashi-Fukuoka", where Apple Care currently provides daycare services for the elderly. ("Higashi" means East).









Building Exterior

Interior

%Image

[Logo]

Green symbolizes safety and harmony.

The red character D shows the image of an Apple and the Door of "Kids Life".



[Web Page]

https://www.applecare-kaigo.com/dayservice/kids/



Shinoken will continue to evolve, aiming to become a genuine "Life Support Company" by expanding the business not only in the field of Real Estate, but also fields that have high social demands.

Inquiries regarding this release

Group PR & IR Office, Shinoken Group Co., Ltd.

2-3-1, Hamamatsu-cho, Minato-ku, Tokyo TEL +81-3-5777-0089 FAX +81-3-5777-0108

WEB https://www.shinoken.co.jp/en/ MAIL skg_pr@shinoken.co.jp